MIHW2000 Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2024-12-23  Rev:8    MIHW2000 Series – EC Notes  1
MIHW2000 Series EC Note
DC-DC CONVERTER 3W, Reinforced Insulation, Medical Safety
Features
►Industrial Standard DIP-24 Package
►Ultra-Wide 4:1 Input Voltage Range

Temp.: 380~400℃
Date:2024-12-23  Rev:8    MIHW2000 Series – EC Notes  19
Part Number Structure
M
Package Type
I
DIP-24
Output Voltage
2
2:
3:
VDC
VDC
5
12
6: VDC±12
W 202
Input Voltage Range
9 VDC~ 40202:
18 VDC~ 80203:
36 VDC~ 160204:
7: VDC±15
Ultra-wide 4:1
Input Voltage Range
I/O Isolation Voltage
H
4000 VAC
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MIHW2000 series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MIHW2022 1,055,632
Hours
MIHW2023 1,105,583
MIHW2026 1,085,776
MIHW2027 1,091,465
MIHW2032 1,044,168
MIHW2033 1,093,016
MIHW2036 1,072,386
MIHW2037 1,073,653
MIHW2042 1,023,541
MIHW2043 1,070,435
MIHW2046 1,051,746
MIHW2047 1,053,630
	24V Input Models
	24V Input Models
	24V Input Models